RESOLUTION NO. 92

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONSTRUCTION OF NASSAU COUNTY HEALTH CENTER BUILDING AT CALLAHAN AND ACCEPTING THE SAME

WHEREAS, Peeples Construction Company Inc., of Jacksonville,
Florida, did enter into a contract with Nassau County on the <u>lst</u>
day of June, A. D. 1971, for the construction of a
County Building at Callahan, to house the Nassau County Health Center
at Callahan, for the total price of \$ 78.795.00, and
WHEREAS, the members of this Board have inspected the
completed building, and have received from the contractor an affidavit
stating that all outstanding labor and material liens or possible liens
against the property have been paid, and have found that the contractor
has fully performed his contract and is entitled to payment due thereunder.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY in regular meeting duly
assembled that the contract entered into between Peeples Construction
Company, Inc., of Jacksonville, Florida, and Nassau County for the
construction of the Nassau County Health Center at Callahan, has been
fully performed by the said Peeples Construction Company, Inc., as
Contractor, and the construction thereunder is hereby approved and accepted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Circuit Court
of Nassau County, Florida, as Ex-officio Clerk of this Board be, and
he is hereby authorized and directed to pay to Peeples Construction
Company, Inc., the aggregate sum of \$ 7,739.89 , balance due upon receipt of warranties covering plumbing, electrical and air conditioning. ADOPTED this //TH day of April, 1972.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.
By As Its Chairman
ATTEST:

Ex-officio Clerk